

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031/2008

IRRIGINENI VENKATA KRISHNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27992-27993 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No request for counter affidavit by rest of the respondents. Mr. Venkat Reddy appearing for Mr. A.K. Tandale confirms that they will file appearance for concerned respondents in SLP © No.27992-279934/2008 within a week, since they are present before this Court as petitioner in SLP (Civil) No. 27031.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar