

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/ 08 / 2008 in W P No. 12800 / 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D )

IR R I G I N E N I V E N K A T A K R I S H N A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT.O F A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interi m relief and office report )

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 27992 - 27993 of 2008

(With prayer for interi m relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 30419 - 30421 of 2008

(With prayer for interi m relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 30860 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and directions and with prayer for interi m relief and office report)

Date: 13 / 02 / 2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkatar a m a n i , Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venkqat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Tandale,Adv.

Mr. B. Ra m a n a Murthy, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishn a n, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. P . Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J aideep Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bha r athi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Tandale, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters for hearing in the third week of March,

2009 on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Pa ul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bal a Mehra)  
Court Master