

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WP No. 12800/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

IRRIGINENI VENKATA KRISHNA &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27992-27993 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30419-30421 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30860 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and directions  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. adv.  
in SLP(C) Nos. Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, adv.  
27031/08, 30419-21/08 Mr. M. Venkatram Reddy, Adv.  
& 30860/08 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.in SLP(C) Nos. Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. adv.  
27992-27993/08 Mr. Surinder Rao, Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

2

SLP(C) 27031/08 etc.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, adv.  
Mr. M. Venkatram Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters on 14th April, 2009.

