

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 4 TO 7  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7479 OF 2009

AND

I.A. NO. 4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7485 OF 2009

IRRIGINENI VENKATA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment)  
(I.A. No.7 in C.A. No.7479/2009 & I.A. No.4 in C.A. No.7485/2009 -  
common applications for impleadment with office report)

Date: 08/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.  
For Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
For Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. N. Raja Raman, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

(Neetu Khajuria) Applications for impleadment are rejected.  
Sr.P.A. (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master