

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7479 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

IRRIGINENI VENKATA KRISHNA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7480-7481 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7482-7484 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7485 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Nageshwar, adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by both sides that this is a matter in which the Hon'ble Court has formulated the issues to be considered by a larger bench and the matter has been referred for consideration by the Three Judges Bench.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.133

-2-

In the light of above, both sides submit that statement of cases are not required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB